PERFORMANCE  PHYS ICAL
D IMENS IONS  APPROVALS :
•  Sound  Ra te d :  A
•  Min im um S ta r t i ng  Te mpera t u re :  0℉,  -18℃
•  Max imum C ase  Tempera tu re :  167 ℉,  75℃
•  Meets  FCC  Pa r t  18  (C l ass  B )  Consume r  L im i t s
•  Trans i en t  P ro tec t i on  m ee ts  ANS I / I EEE  C62 .41  Ca t .  A
•  Lamp e nd- of- l i f e  p ro tec ted
•  3-Year  War ran ty
Leng th  ( L ) :   6 . 46 ”
W id th  (W ) :   1 . 37 ”
He igh t  (H ) :   1 . 00 ”
Mount ing  (M ) :  6 . 00 ”
Lamp Type  No. of
Lamp
Input
Watts
Input
Current
(Amps)
Power
Factor
Crest
Factor
Ballast
Factor
Ballast
Efficacy
Factor
Max.
THD %
FC16T9 (40W) 1 37.5 0.53 0.58 1.41 0.95 2.53 150
FC12T9 (32W) 1 29 0.42 0.57 1.40 0.92 3.17 150
Jademar Corporation—Miami, FL USA—Email: info@jademar.com—Web: www.jademar.com
ELECTRONIC CIRCLINE FLUORESCENT BALLAST
W I R I N G  D I A G R A M :
UL ,  cUL  935  L i s t ed
PEC1/40RS120ES-TP-WS
Ballast Type: Electronic
Starting Method: Rapid Start
Lamp Connection: ——
Input Voltage: 120Vac ± 10%
Input Frequency: 50Hz / 60Hz
BLACK
WHITE
LINE
BALLAST
RED
BLUE
RED
BLUE  RED
RED
BLUE
BLUE
3.5”
0.75” BLACK
WHITE
LINE